City of San Leandro 635 East 141h Street

San Leandro, California

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-205 Version: 1 Name: Fiber Conduit Network Increase CO Cap (RES)
Type: Resolution - Council Status: Passed
In control: City Council
On agenda: 6/15/2015 Final action: 6/15/2015
Enactment date: 6/15/2015 Enactment#: Reso 2015-107
Title: RESOLUTION to Increase the Construction Contract Change Order Cap from 25% to 40% (from

$331,337 to $530,140; a Change Order Cap Increase of $198,803) for the Fiber Conduit for
Broadband Network Project, Project No. 2013.03203, to Maximize the Expenditure of Available
Economic Development Agency Grant Funds, Project No. 2013.03203

Sponsors: Keith Cooke
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/15/2015 1 City Council Adopted Pass

RESOLUTION to Increase the Construction Contract Change Order Cap from 25% to 40% (from
$331,337 to $530,140; a Change Order Cap Increase of $198,803) for the Fiber Conduit for
Broadband Network Project to Maximize the Expenditure of Available Economic Development
Agency Grant Funds, Project No. 2013.03203

WHEREAS, the City of San Leandro did, on July 7, 2014, award a construction contract to
Flatiron Electric Group, Inc. for the Fiber Conduit for Broadband Network project; and

WHEREAS, the cost to complete change order work will exceed the original Change Order
cap; and

WHEREAS, the project budget and associated grant funding is sufficient to accommodate the
increased Change Order costs.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

The project Change Order Cap is increased to 40% for the Fiber Conduit for Broadband
Network Project, Project No. 2013.0320.

City of San Leandro Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

